

Ref: BWRL/2021-22/SE/CA/05

15<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051  
NSE Symbol - **BHARATWIRE**

BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001  
BSE Scrip Code: **539799**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results  
For the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper advertisement for Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on **Friday, November 12, 2021** and published in the following Newspapers on November 13, 2021.

1. Business Standard (all edition) (ENGLISH)
2. Tarun Bharat (Jalgaon edition) (MARATHI)

You are kindly requested to take the same on your record.

For **Bharat Wire Ropes Limited**



**Govinda Soni**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Memb. No. A38908

Place: Mumbai



**Corporate Office:**

A - 701, Trade World Bldg., Kamala Mills,  
SB Marg, Lower Parel (W),  
Mumbai - 400013, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 66824600

**Factory:**

Plot No-1&4, Atgaon Industrial Complex,  
Mumbai-Nasik Highway, Atgaon (East),  
Taluka-Shahpur, Dist.-Thane- 421601,  
Maharashtra, India  
Tel No.: +91 2527 240123/240124/240197

**Registered Office & Factory:**

Plot No.4, MIDC, Chalisgaon,  
Village Khadki - BK, Taluka Chalisgaon,  
District Jalgaon - 424 101,  
Maharashtra, India



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal  
Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

**Murarilal Mittal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021





# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India.Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www. bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
Equity Share Capital	6,302.82	6,257.32	4,495.22	6,302.82	4,495.22	6,257.32
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021





# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**

**Sd/-**

**Murarilal Mittal**

**Managing Director**

**DIN: 00010689**

**Place: Mumbai.**

**Date: November 12, 2021**



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www. bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal  
Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021



# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021







# BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000.

Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. Maharashtra, India Tel.: +91-22-66824600.

Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.

2. Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.

3. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.

4. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.

5. The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.

6. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Murarilal Mittal

Managing Director

DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.

Date: November 12, 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>9,440.32</b>	<b>7,822.26</b>	<b>6,988.82</b>	<b>17,262.57</b>	<b>11,716.36</b>	<b>25,017.47</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	151.25	241.91	(1,906.58)	403.16	(4,301.26)	(2,280.24)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	106.50	179.26	(1,409.23)	295.76	(3,154.34)	(1,678.72)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>106.50</b>	<b>179.26</b>	<b>(1,409.23)</b>	<b>295.76</b>	<b>(3,154.34)</b>	<b>(1,699.28)</b>
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,302.82</b>	<b>4,495.22</b>	<b>6,257.32</b>
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,258.67
<b>Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) ( Not Annualised)</b>						
Basic	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)
Diluted	0.17	0.29	(3.13)	0.47	(7.02)	(3.73)

**Notes:**

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30,2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12,2021.This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and unpaid interest thereon have been restructured as per resolution plan approved by lenders. Accordingly Part of the borrowings is continued as Rupee Term Loans, ECB, Working Capital Borrowings and remaining amount is converted into CCPS and Equity Shares on 30-03-21 after waiver of portion of unpaid interest.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz, Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- The Company, based on internal & external sources of information including market research, economic forecast and other information, has assessed that as a result of Covid-19 outbreak, there is no significant financial impact on the financial statements as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Company will continue to monitor developments to Identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

**Place: Mumbai.**  
**Date: November 12, 2021**

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Murarilal Mittal**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00010689**